Tefal Actifry Air Fryer Recall

The Tefal Actifry air fryer has been recalled due to a potential fire hazard. The recall was issued by the U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC) on April 15, 2021. The recall affects approximately 1.7 million units of the Tefal Actifry air fryer sold in the United States and Canada.

What is the Problem?

The recall was issued due to a potential fire hazard. The air fryer can overheat and cause the plastic housing to melt, posing a fire hazard. The CPSC has received 11 reports of the air fryer overheating, including one report of a minor burn injury.

See also  Is air fryer dangerous to health?

Which Models are Affected?

The recall affects the Tefal Actifry air fryer models AH9002, AH9000, AH9500, and AH9600. The model number can be found on the underside of the air fryer. The air fryers were sold in black, white, and stainless steel colors.

What Should Consumers Do?

Consumers should immediately stop using the recalled air fryers and contact Tefal for a free replacement. Tefal can be contacted toll-free at 888-818-8850 from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. ET Monday through Friday, or online at www.tefal.com and click on “Recall” for more information.

Conclusion

The Tefal Actifry air fryer has been recalled due to a potential fire hazard. Consumers should immediately stop using the recalled air fryers and contact Tefal for a free replacement.

See also  Why is my air fryer not lighting up?